
OJ/S S107
06/06/2023
334850-2023-EN

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:334850-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Malta-Valletta: Operation of Canteen for EUAA in Malta
2023/S 107-334850

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2023/S 088-269686)

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Union Agency for Asylum (EUAA)
Postal address: Winemakers Wharf, Grand Harbour
Town: Valletta
NUTS code: MT Malta
Postal code: MRS 1917
Country: Malta
E-mail: contracts@euaa.europa.eu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.euaa.europa.eu
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.euaa.europa.eu/procurement

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Operation of Canteen for EUAA in Malta
Reference number: EUAA/2023/110

II.1.2) Main CPV code
55000000 Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The objective of this concession contract is the operation of the canteen for EUAA by an economic operator 
offering canteen services and healthy, balanced, attractive and tasty nutrition choice of high quality to EUAA 
staff, other human resources and visitors/guests at the EUAA premises in Malta.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

01/06/2023

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 088-269686

06/06/2023 S107
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 2

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:269686-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:contracts@euaa.europa.eu
https://www.euaa.europa.eu
https://www.euaa.europa.eu/procurement
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:269686-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S107
06/06/2023
334850-2023-EN

2 / 2

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2)
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 07/06/2023
Local time: 16:00
Read:
Date: 12/06/2023
Local time: 11:00
Section number: IV.2.7)
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 08/06/2023
Local time: 11:00
Read:
Date: 12/06/2023
Local time: 14:00

VII.2) Other additional information:

06/06/2023 S107
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 2


